PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8032705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS TERRENCE KIMENER	04/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STABILOCK LLC
Street Address:	112 NORTHEAST DRIVE
City:	LOVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45140

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10377587
Patent Number:	11180330
Application Number:	17520292

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5133426000

Email: uspto@dortonwillis.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN WILLIS

Address Line 1: 9545 KENWOOD ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 202

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45242

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN WILLIS
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan Willis/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507985568 REEL: 064108 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas Terrence Kimener (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is the sole named inventor of United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/206,869, titled "TRAILER STABILIZER AND RESTRAINT," and United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/240,583, titled "TRAILER STABILIZER AND RESTRAINT" (hereinafter referred to as the "Applications"),

and, WHEREAS, Stabilock LLC ("Assignee"), having a business address of 112 Northeast Drive, Loveland, OH 45140, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Applications, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any non-provisional U.S. and/or foreign patent applications, including International (PCT) applications, claiming the benefit thereof, and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, any and all rights currently held by Assignor in and to said Applications and any national and/or regional phase applications, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof which have been or may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals, reexaminations or extensions thereof which may be granted on said applications, and in and to any patent application which may be filed in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon, and all patent applications for which priority has been or is subsequently claimed to said Applications, all of said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted, to Assignee or its designee.

PATENT REEL: 064108 FRAME: 0869 Thomas Terrence Kimener Assignment United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/206,869, and United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/240,583

Further, Assignor agrees to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns require to enable it or them to procure patents based on said applications, or reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country without further expense to Assignee.

Executed this // day of April 2017.

ASSIGNOR!

PATENT REEL: 064108 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 06/29/2023